

## Westport Historic District Commission

Town Hall

Westport, Conn. 06880

## NOTICE OF DECISION

Notice is hereby given that at a meeting held on **Tuesday**, **February 9**, **2021** the Westport Historic District Commission took the following action:

APPROVED: A *Certificate of Appropriateness* application dated **January 25, 2021** to install outdoor lighting at **69 Kings Highway North** located in the Kings Highway North Local Historic District.

The above item is available on-line the Town of Westport website at www.westportct.gov, on the Town Calendar web page under February 9, 2021.

Please post until February 25, 2021.

February 11, 2021 Bill Harris, Chair Historic District Commission